

**CS No. 349/2025**  
**MOHD. AFRIN Vs. MOHD. SUALHEEN**

20.12.2025

Present: Sh. S S Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mohd. Khurshid and Mohd. Nasir Ld. counsel for  
defendant No. 1 with Defendant No. 1 in person.  
D2 in person.

D3 to D6 served through ordinary means on 24.11.2025.

D1 has moved an application praying supply of deficient papers in the paper book. Application is disposed off with directions to plaintiff to supply deficient papers as mentioned in the application. Deficient papers be also supplied to D2. Let the documents be supplied within 7 days from today. All the defendants are directed to file their Written statement as per Law.

List for further proceedings on 07.02.2026.

**AASHISH GUPTA**  
**DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI**  
**20.12.2025**