

CS 349/25
MOHD. ARFIN Vs. MOHD. SUALHEEN

07.02.2026

Present: Mr. S.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mohd. Tabrez and Mohd. Nasir, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and
D-2.
None for other defendants.

D-1 and D-2 have filed their written statement. Copy
supplied.

Plaintiff has filed an application U/S 151 CPC. Copy
supplied to Counsel for D-1 and D-2.

List for reply and arguments on the said application on
13.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.02.2026